CDBG-CV Application Summary

Requested
Number Organization Type of Project Brief Description of Project Relationship to COVID-19 Amount |CDBG Allocation Staff Comments
1) Routes take longer due to the pandemic and increased
need. 2) Partners have shorter pick-up and delivery windows.
1 Table to Table Food Assistance Req.uesting funds to replace a refrigerated food transportation 3.) Fully san.itizing vehicles betwee:n routes Fakes addition_al $7,800.00 £7,800.00
vehicle for food rescue program. time. 4) Using unrefrigerated vehicles and ice packs requires
additional handling which is not ideal for low contact food
rescue.
The Domestic Violence ) ) X - ) . |Availability and affordability of childcare is an existing
. . ) Requesting funds for direct aid to victims/survivors of domestic N
2 Intervention Program Child Care Services R " . problem that has been exacerbated by the pandemic. DVIP $10,000.00 $10,000.00
violence for child care services. . . . .
(DVIP) has received a 28% increase in calls during the last 5 months.
. . Requesting funds to offset costs incurred due to the pandemic, [Technology purchases, such as laptops, allow for socially Some requested costs were determined to
. Homeless Prevention/Services and K o . . X ) . . L . .
3 Successful Living Mental Health Services which enabled organization to provide telecommuting support [distanced services. PPE purchases address high need clients $43,668.85 $42,213.85 be ineligible. Allocation was reduced by this
services for clients and adapt to the COVID-19 environment. that require in person services. amount.
4Cs Communit Requesting funds for collaboration between Dream City and This program offers a way for children to participate in virtual
4 . Y. Child Care Services 4Cs to expand on the Home Ties Child Care model to support learning without the additional exposure of a full return to $51,000.00 $51,000.00
Coordinated Child Care . L
school aged children who are experiencing homelessness. school.
Neighborhood Centers of . . Requesting funds for materials and supplies needed to create 2 |Class sizes need to be decreased to promote social distancing
> Johnson County (NCIC) Child Care Services new functional classrooms as a result of the pandemic. and reduce the likelihood of COVID-19 spread. $15,852.00 $15,852.00
Requesting funds for a dedicated 1FTE Coordinated Entry case . . . .
manager. staffed by Shelter House. which will allow The pandemic has caused an increase in community need,
6 Shelter House Homeless Prevention/Services g ! v L ” and there are many new funding sources and corresponding $44,313.78 $44,313.78
coordination between individuals in need and resources for .
: - requirements to manage.
which they are eligible.
CommUnity Crisis Services Requesting funds for expansion of Food Bank program to a Second location will assist with social distancin
7 v Food Assistance questing 1 xpanst prog . fon wit assist with socta’ cistancing ) $50,000.00 $50,000.00
and Food Bank second location. Funds will be used for rent. requirements and increased demand due to the pandemic.
Service has been adapted from dining room service into a 'to Recommend funding with local funds due to
8 Free Lunch Program Food Assistance Requesting funds for support of existing free meal service. go' model with lunches distributed from the kitchen door as a $3,000.00 $0.00 small request and CDBG reporting
result of the pandemic. requirements.
Requesting funds to support emergency meal service for Need has increased as individuals not typically considered
9 Horizons Food Assistance homebound older adults and procurement/delivery of hygiene |homebound are now facing a significant health risk when $20,000.00 $20,000.00
and personal care items. leaving home due to the pandemic.
Requesting funds to repurpose an office area into a space . . .
Need has increased for child care services due to the
10 The Arc of SE lowa Child Care Services where child care services and after school activities will be X ! K ! VI u $16,190.00 $16,190.00
pandemic affecting the school year.
offered.
Subtotal $261,824.63 $257,369.63

CDBG- CV Funds
Unallocated CDBG Entitlement Funds

$164,422.00
$92,947.63




